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ASSOCLATICN OF SBCUKTmS DEALERS

In the Matter of the Arbitration Between
Name of

John J. anrf Beraadette

) Caae No. 91-01996
Name of Respondent (a) )

)
Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner & Smith IDC )

For Claimants, John J. and Bernadette Bergen ("Bergen"): John P. Graves, Jr.,
Esq. of the law offices of John P. Graves, Jr.

For Respondent, Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner & Smith, Inc. ("Merrill Lynch") :
Michael E. Olney, Esq. of Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner & Smith, Inc.

Statement of Claim filed: June 26, 1991. Claimant's Submission Agreement
signed: June 10, 1991.

Respondent's Statement of Answer filed: September 6, 1991. Respondent's
Submission Agreement signed: September 5, 1991.

Cn June 1, 1992, in Fort Zaudsrdale, Florida, a Pre-Hearing Conference
one (1) nftfinlrn was f*w*v*+̂ * via +-ai*qia»»i«i gopfgcanr̂  ry^i with an

arbitrator.

CD. June 23, and 24, 1592, ±n Tampa, Florida, hearings lasting three (3)

dadboantSf t**̂ **1 f 1 and wife, John **** Beznadette TUfcitym, alleged that
>BiaH»Mirf ia retired and in poor health and that they are unsophisticated
investors who relied entirely upon Respondent to invest their retirement
principal in accordance with tlwtr stated investment objectives of: security
and safety, regularity of investment income? absence of risk or loss of
invested principal and hign lew! liquidity.

Claimants alleged that despite tfrvlr stated investment objectives Respondent
liquidated a portion of <->«>< *- conservative investment portfolio consisting of
bonds and similar securities **v* purchased a limited partnership known as
Arvida/JMB Partners, L.P. ("Arvida"). Claimants alleged that in making such
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a recaaneodaticD, Respondent's representative, acting with full authority of
Respondent, indicated that Arvida was consistent with Claimants' investment
objectives, Claimants further alleged that Respondent did cot deliver a
prospectus nor did it cause a prospectus to be delivered at a time prior to
or rvgifrMî 'n j*Tiamig with ****** sale of *"*"* partnership*

Claimants alleged that Respondent misrepresented Arvida to be consistent
with their investment objectives in that it was safe anri secure as to
invested principal and would provide regularity of interest -inccm, was risk
free and highly liquid when in fact Arvida was a limited partnership
organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and that such partnership
investment was of aih«t-*nM*T risk with respect to loss of invested
principal, would not provide regular guaranteed distributions of interest or
similar type Inmnft anrt was highly illiquid.

stated that *̂*** conduct of *"*̂  Respondent was in violation of
Sections 15 and 10 <b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1334, as ampnfV'rir 15
USC 78a-78jj, as ampfyfrri, and Rule lOb-5 thergjiYier and Sections 211 and 311
of the Florida Securities and Investor Protection Act (Chapter 517 Florida
Statutes as amended). Additionally, the Respondent's conduct was also in
violation of the prospectus delivery requirements required by Section 5 of
the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (15 DSC 77a-77aa) and the provisions
of Section .07 of Ovipfffr 517, Florida Statutes, the Florida Securities and
Investor Protection Act.

Respondent, Merrill Lynch, denied all allegations of unsuitable trading,
negligent misrepresentation, fraud and any other basis of liability set
forth in dadjmnts? t*iMim and i™̂ ***™** that dainant, John Bergen, is a
retired successful entrepreneur with experience as an investor in the
securities markets. Respondent alleged that HnrHng a mooting Claimants
agreed to diversify their investment portfolio by investing in real estate
and that Respondent suggested Arvida as an appropriate vehicle to achieve the
desired type of diversification. PaspCTrJanl- stated that dainants- ME* fully
apprised, during said rotating, of the fact that Arvida would not be liquid
and that it of fond the potential for long-term capital gains and that
following th* meeting. Claimants sold bcods to raise cash, to -pay for their
purchase of Arvida and that a copy of tb* Arvida prospectus wes enclosed with
i-Ka-t-r purchase •»*«*< TUMM^, Respondent stated that ̂ HaHm̂ n̂  received cash
distribution in tba mount of $43,352.74 and that due to deteriorating
business fŷ vM̂ n̂̂  th» management of Arvida q"ĵ **v>*1 *"«ah disteibuticoa
effective with the third quarter of 1990. Reflpcndent mniTTf*HTWl that
Claimants were financially qualified to invest in Arvida and that Respondent
is oot liable to Claimants in any amount hftt̂ MT̂  at ***! tines relevant it
acted properly, in good faith and in a coanercially reasonable manner with
respect to dainants1 account.
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Claimants requested:

(a) compensatory anH r-ogrH ggjrmary damages in +"ĥ  amount of $125,000.00;

Cb) Interest at the legal rate provided by Florida law with respect to
such award of compensatory **** rescissionary damages calculated
from *">«* Hmft of naH-nraM^ta* investinent In ^̂ ** Partoership Invest -

it;

(c) Costa and attorney's fees as provided by the Florida Securities and
Investor Protection Act;

(d) Punitive damages as a result of the intentional fraudulent acts of
tbe Respondent in an amount which the Arbitration Panel
appropriate*

Respondent requested that ***** instant f̂ **!™ be denied in all respects, that
Respondent be iMnTrV*d its reasonable attorneys ' fees/ costs and expenses
incurred in the Arfanna of the instant n«1m together with such other and
further relief as is ilflinwl just and proper.

UEBflgjl •»••« t.TjBiirfH) ft JJITIIBBJ

Tbe parties have agreed that the Award in **»•*« matter may be executed in
counterpart copies or that a handwritten, signed Jtard may be entered. In.
either case, the parties have agreed to receive conformed copies of the Jtoard
while the originals remain on file with the NASD.

After considering tba pleadings, the testimony and the evidence presented at
tbe hwring and the post twirl Tig submissions of the parties, the arbitrators
have decided in full and final resolution of the issues submitted for deter-
mination as follows*

Lynch, is found liable and «h»n pay to Claimants
amount of Qos Bbndnd Fifty Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents

($153,000.00) t*dch amount 1nc1i.idBS interest rvnfinfM on an annual basis;

2. Tbe psosl directs that interest at the legal rate of 12% per annum
on the ooopeosatory Jauaycs of $153,000.00, effective the data of

the entry of the award and r**w**"*""+ until tbe award has hean paid in full;

3. Claimants are directed to tender an assignment without recoursa of all
right, title, and Interest in the subject units of the limited partnership
to Respondent as a *»*•**< *Ĥ  to the receipt of the payment of the above
damages;



-4-

§91-01596

4. Respondent, Merrill Lynch is also found liable and shall pay to
Claimants attorneys1 feesp as provided oy the Florida Securities and Investor
Protection Act, Hm amount of which shall be Ĥ fromH yarf by a court of
competent jurisdiction;

5. Claimants' Claim for punitive damages is hereby denied.

The parties shall gach bear all other costs a™* expenses incurred by them in
with this proceeding.

PCH3C FEES

1. Pursuant to Section 43 (c) of the Code of Arbitration Procedure, the
Panel has assessed forum fees in the amount of $2,550.00 (one Pre- Hearing
Conference x $300.00 plus three hearing sessions x $750.00) ;

2. Respondent, Merrill Lynch is hereby assessed $2,550.00, $750.00 payable
directly to th* Claimants (representing a refund of *•*» fowHTvj session
deposit previously deposited by Claimants and retained by the NASD) and
$1,800.00 payable to the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc;

are payable to the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc.

mill • Jag JtefailTTttarB1 Sin

/s/

Richard Reeves, Esq. Public

/s/

Bruce A. Beery Public

/s/

Kathleen Baggett Cburch Industry

Date of Decision Septe»ber 11, 1992


